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Bachelor of Science Criminal Justice
Course Rotation Schedule

Criminal Justice Core Courses
Course
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

CJUS 110 Survey of Criminal Justice 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 220 Introduction to Corrections 8 weeks Spring semester Fall semester
CJUS 230 Policing 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 308 Community-Based Corrections 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 330 Research Methods 16 weeks Spring semester Fall semester
CJUS 340 Criminal Procedures and the Courts 8 weeks Fall semester Fall semester
CJUS 360 Criminology 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 385 Victimology 8 weeks Spring semester Fall semester
CJUS 401 Homeland Security 8 weeks Spring semester Fall semester
CJUS 410 Juvenile Delinquency 8 weeks Spring semester Fall semester
CJUS 495 Seminar in Criminal Justice 16 weeks Fall semester Spring semester

Required General Education classes counting toward Criminal Justice degrees
CMIS 101 Info. Systems Concepts & Applications 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
PSYC 121 Introduction to Psychology 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
SOC 201 Principles of Sociology 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters

Justice Administration Option - select 8 of the following classes
Course 
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

BUS 201 Organizational Communications 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
BUS 251 Legal Environment and Contract Law 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
BUS 313 Loss Prevention 8 weeks Fall semester online only
BUS 331 Risk Management 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters online only
BUS 353 Organizational Ethics 8 weeks Spring semester Spring semester
BUS 373 Organizational Behavior 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
BUS 380 Human Resources Management 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
BUS 381 Employee Training and Development 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
BUS 493 Team Design and Performance 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
CJUS 190 Criminal Law 8 weeks as needed as needed
CJUS 441 Criminal Justice Internship 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
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Course
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

CJUS 442 Criminal Justice Internship 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
CJUS 450 Criminalistics 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 491 International Field Experience as directed as needed as needed
CJUS 497 Searching for Justice-TSCI experience 16 weeks not available as needed
CMIS 300 Information Systems Management 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
CMIS 360 Cyber Security 16 weeks Spring semester Spring semester
CMIS 410 Web Page Development and Programming 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
CMIS 420 Database Development and Programming 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
EDUC 365 Child Abuse Neglect and Detection 8 weeks Summer Spring semester
HP 301* Analysis of Evil I 16 weeks not available Fall semester
HP 302* Analysis of Evil II 16 weeks not available Spring semester
SOC 300 Contemporary Social Problems 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
COUN 410 Addictions 16 weeks campus only Spring semester
*Requires permission of Honors Program Chair and is offered on campus only

Justice Counseling Option - select 8 of the following classes
Course 
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

CJUS 441 Criminal Justice Internship 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
CJUS 442 Criminal Justice Internship 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
CJUS 450 Criminalistics 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 491 International Field Experience as directed as needed as needed
CJUS 497 Searching for Justice-TSCI experience 16 weeks not available as needed
CMIS 300 Information Systems Management 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
CMIS 360 Cyber Security 16 weeks Spring semester Spring semester
CMIS 410 Web Page Development and Programming 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
CMIS 420 Database Development and Programming 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
EDUC 365 Child Abuse Neglect and Detection 8 weeks Summer term Spring semester
EDUC 533 Classroom Management and Leadership 8 weeks Summer term online only
HP 301* Analysis of Evil I 16 weeks not available Fall semester
HP 302* Analysis of Evil II 16 weeks not available Spring semester
PSYC 250 Human Growth and Development 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
*Requires permission of Honors Program Chair and is offered on campus only
Course
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

PSYC 450 Abnormal Psychology 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
SOC 300 Contemporary Social Problems 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
SOC 340 The Family 8 weeks Summer term online only
COUN 300 Professonal Ethics not available campus only Fall semester
COUN 310 Techniques of Counseling not available campus only Fall semester
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COUN 320 Assessment, Eval and Casework Mgt not available campus only Fall semester
COUN 330 Diversity Issues in Counseling not available campus only Fall semester
COUN 390 Group Work not available campus only Spring semester
COUN 410 Addictions not available campus only Spring semester
COUN 420 Med & Treatment Issues in Chem Dep not available campus only Spring semester

Legal Studies Option- select 8 of the following classes
Course 
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

BUS 251 Legal Environment and Contract Law 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
BUS 252 Commercial Law 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
BUS 353 Organizational Ethics 8 weeks Spring semester Spring semester
BUS 493 Team Design and Performance 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
PSCI 201 American National Government 8 weeks Fall semester even years Fall semester (odd years) and Spring semesters
PSCI 202 State and Local Government 8 weeks Summer session odd years Fall semester even years
PSCI 426 American Constitutional Law 16 weeks Fall semester odd years Spring semester odd years
PSCI 468 Public Administration 16 weeks on campus only Spring semester even years
SOC 300 Contemporary Social Problems 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
CJUS 190 Criminal Law 8 weeks as needed as needed
CJUS 441 Criminal Justice Internship 16 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters

Note: PSCI courses are offered by School of Arts and Sciences - changes in course rotation can be checked at the Arts and Sciences' website

Additional SOC option for global studies requirement - SOC 395 - Community Development
Course
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

SOC 395 Community Development 16 weeks as needed as needed
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Criminal  Justice Minor
Course 
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

CJUS 110 Survey of Criminal Justice 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 220 Introduction to Corrections 8 weeks Spring semester Fall semester
CJUS 230 Policing 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 308 Community-Based Corrections 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 340 Criminal Procedures and the Courts 8 weeks Fall semester Fall semester
CJUS 360 Criminology 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
CJUS 385 Victimology 8 weeks Spring semester Fall semester

Drug and Alcohol Counseling  Minor
Course 
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

COUN 300 Professional Ethics not available campus only Fall semester
COUN 310 Techniques of Counseling not available campus only Fall semester
COUN 320 Assessment, Eval and Casework Mgt not available campus only Fall semester
COUN 330 Diversity Issues in Counseling not available campus only Fall semester
COUN 390 Group Work not available campus only Spring semester
COUN 410 Addictions not available campus only Spring semester
COUN 420 Med & Treatment Issues in Chem Dep not available campus only Spring semester

Psychology Minor
Course 
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

PSYC 121 Introduction to Psychology 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
PSYC 250 Human Growth and Development 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
PSYC 305 Social Psychology 8 weeks Spring semester Fall semester
PSYC 320 Cognitive Psychology 8 weeks Spring semester Fall semester
PSYC 345 Psychology of Personality 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
PSYC 431 Psychological Tests and Measurements 16 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
PSYC 450 Abnormal Psychology 8 weeks Fall semester Spring semester
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Organizational Leadership and Global Issues Minor
Core Courses
Course 
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

BUS 353 Organizational Ethics 8 weeks Spring semester Spring semester
BUS 373 Organizational Behavior 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
BUS 380 Human Resources Management 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
BUS 493 Team Design and Performance 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester

Select three (3) of the following courses
Course
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

HIST/PSCI 351Modern Africa 16 weeks not available Fall semester even years
HIST/PSCI 371Modern Middle East 16 weeks Spring semester even years Spring semester odd years
HP 315* Global Studies and Development 16 weeks as needed Spring semester
HPER 322 Coordinated School & Community Health 16 weeks Fall semester online only
HPER 383 Principles of Community Engagement in Public Health 8 weeks Spring term 2 odd years online only
PSCI/HIST 305American Leadership 16 weeks not available Spring semester even years
PSCI/HIST 401International Conflict Resolution 16 weeks not available as needed
PSCI 312 Engagement through Legislative Process 16 weeks not available Spring semester odd years
PSCI 316 Engagement in the Election Process 16 weeks not available Fall semester even years
SOC 300 Contemporary Social Problems 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
SOC 395 Community Development 16 weeks as needed as needed
SOC 396 Internat'l Field Experience: Comm Develop 16 Weeks not available Spring Semester
*Requires permission of Honors Program Chair and is offered on campus only
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Organizational Leadership and Management Minor
Core Courses
Course 
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

BUS 353 Organizational Ethics 8 weeks Spring semester Spring semester
BUS 373 Organizational Behavior 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
BUS 380 Human Resources Management 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
BUS 493 Team Design and Performance 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester

Select three (3) of the following courses
Course
Number Course Title

Online
Course Length Offered Online Offered On Campus

BUS 331 Risk Management and Insurance 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters online only
BUS 381 Employee Training & Development 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Spring semester
BUS 390 Project Management 8 weeks Fall and Spring semesters Fall semester
MGMT 553** Conflict Management and Mediation 8 weeks Spring term 2 odd years online only
MGMT 581** Human Resources Development 8 weeks Summer only online only
PSCI 305 American Leadership 16 weeks not available Spring semester even years
SOC 300 Contemporary Social Problems 8 weeks Fall & Spring semesters Fall and Spring semesters
**Graduate courses taken for the Bachelor degree will not count toward a Master's degree.
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